ISSC Resolution . . a1 Ao ) A8 0 a8
Tariff of Charges - Consumer Bankin “t U!'n:"‘c Ly n 3t 5
g g g’ AjmianBank 3131 = sMaslt Aaks p guo y
e Aue ) AN B ) y e
1 Rt ) 5 2021 31 Wil
Date 31 August 2021 Internal Sharia Control Division S il &
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 5 L
" )j‘ o JJ\ an !

ugu\.“ Y J‘ GYUJ‘}L‘MTQWD AJTGLG)ML:AJ}(MU SM\j;ﬁJm;‘
37/ 2021 - 8 43, &l 3

Consumer Tariff of Charges sSant) dadd o gy
Accounts Gblaadl
‘Type of Service ~Existing Charges | | sl iz T Lalgg
Account Opening Fees No Charges P9~ Q9N laad) 738 2 gy
Account Closure Fee (if closed P 1) qilaandl BUE ) p g
within 6 months) AED-100 AR (o) e DA 435
Qvlerage moqthly mln;mum - g syl i1 ot D
alance requirement for AED 5, pb_d B, 1Syl cobusad o tladl
Company Account
08 131 A ) p g )
- OF el cluall wa )
Minimum Balance charges for —— —
Company Account (applicable if | AED 100 w100 | ) “-‘3‘”“‘" e
Average Balance < AED 5,000) On BBl pall Jla
a2 4 5000
Saving Account (Daily Minimum . o A aalt) pd Bl s
Balance Requirement) RERAEENG L (el ddua
Current Account (Daily Minimum | o Y aall) gt il
Balance Requirement) AEREI00 sA3000 (2all diga
Monthly charge if the account ) OIS 1) Ay el gl
balance falls below the u-‘“;-:‘:; C:f‘ il
ini i bt Aty Ja84) o gllaali
minimum required (for both AEP 25 or Aty Loy 51 a3 25 | ptls S8 ) isllaal
savings & current) equivalent (2sidls gl
AED/USD/EUR/GBP Adaf g sal N gifah
B
Standing Instruction Set up / [Aaytivne Silaglar L)
Direct Debit (Other than Ajman | AED 50 pr 50 | clahaill) bl aadl)
Bank internal transactions) (Care L paa A
; - dpa il 5 pse pgu )
Fee for insufficient funds for .
2 sadll/ dapriaadl Cilalaill
standing order/DDA AED 25 28 F il

Ajman Bank PJSC i 1 ] £ ¢ Ui (lads i paa




ISSC Resolution o . .| Alala A A6 ) Aiad )
Tarif of Charges - C Banki O  Vieacuine - -@ﬂﬂ Ws —
ariff o arges - Consumer Banking . Ajmian Bank ,,Jg( ] | Ao p gty
Aa1a AoV A8, 5 s iAo
Date 31 August 2021 BE el el 2021 huif 31 ]
: Internal Sharia Control Division f )
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 8 LN
Balance confirmation letter AED 50 a3 50 Glwad) e ) Al
Dormant Account Activation . 28 Glua Jall o g
charges No charges poa O ke
3y SV Clall (i€
Monthly e-statement of account | No charges A s ol .
‘:G)@'“'M
Adhoc Physical Statement of IS op Abal Qlua cads
account on request per cycle ( AED25 pb 8 25 (ML) Buge

per month)

Teller Services (6 free per
month)

Additional at AED
10 per transaction

A8la) Aldaa (< a2 5 10

5 (gadeall pladdut 2 guy
Ailaa clalas 6) Ll _sall
(Lo

Bulk cash deposit & withdrawal

No charges

Aaally ¢ g gl

at teller counter (AED) poay Ot | (Al pa ) il all sl
Foreign currency deposit & . o . o
1% of the amount el 0 %1 | Andal) Cladl o £l

withdrawal in foreign currencies

Charges on Credit balance in
Euro (charged monthly on the
closing balance in the account

1% per annum
charged monthly on
the closing balance

ot Lo Agludal 2y 4 gl 71

g.i ibwal) 95 PPt S TV gt

G a1 e e
U Lglaa ) 555l
A AN s

i A g - -

at month end) in the account at BYRAEETL (o) g ‘
month end

Account Balance Requirements Cilluadl o suall JaV) sl
" Minimum Balance to participate - a1l ;J.M- aall

in Mudarabah Pool Ay juzaall bl
AED 5000 a4 1 5000

Savings Accounts USD 1000 N321000
EUR 800 3.5: 800 bl b
GBP 800 ol il s 800
AED 10,000 p22 10,000

Term Deposits USD 5000 N3 5000
EUR 5000 4.5 5000 sy s gl
GBP 5000 ol Sl 44> 5000

2in1 Account AED 10,000 a4 10000 2in1 Qlaa

Current Account NA sy Ag jladl alibualf

Ajman Bank P]JSC




ISSC Resolution F : Al e 800 A8 ) Aiat f 8
Tariff of Ch. C Banki Uloac wyna 2 iR
0 arges - Consumer Banking . Afrvian Bank 3 31— sSeall Aads gy
Aaal e il A8 N 50 N =
Dat 31 A t 2021 : 2021 besi 31 i)
s Heus Internal Sharia Control Division g &
Ref. No. [SCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 3 Ly
Cheques CALIRA
Type of Service | Existing Charges gl daaili ¢ o
Cheque Book Issuance rirsfSACalesiiee pa 21 [ Ulaa i )5 10 Jf s 8l

/ Additional cheque
. for AED 1 per leaf

GALaY) jhall 3855 s oo

Cheques returned drawn on the

BT/ elddlbuall
account (per instrument/cheque) AED 100 100 S )(z’;.ub.l\
Cheque payable at centers do d adu Balu ol
where Central Bank Clearing No Charges P9 O34 i paall dualia B g aac
facility not available ¢ Sl

Ty a8 5 e Sl
Return Cheque deposited in No Charges sy sy | o £ T
own account Juandl
\(l)\/ic:;g::\r,vglheques-cash No Charges PRYPERUE LV [~ A X1 PR POy ST
ngque for collection within the No Charges s 134 AL pall a0 il iy
Cheque for collection outside 0.125% or 200 . . . . . .
I Lagal 200 9 % O. a7 A Juasill dlus
the UAE whichever is higher ! ! 200 1 % 0.125 e
Stop payment (per instrument / ) g yal
cheque) AED 50 p 50 ( 5aal gl 311SAL)

Less than 1 year

Cheque photocopy AED 10, over 1

pb 320 9 A Ga B 223010

Ll e By gea

A (e S

year AED 20 on
PDC lodgment charges AED 10 each aal g Jsd a0, 10 AaY) CAGUAY Bl 2 g
PDC withdrawals charges AED 10 each aalg Jsd a8 50 10 Uay) ClGE) Qa0 g

Lockers Chéfgeé

LYY Gl A 8 g

Charges Type of Service pye M dasill g od
XX - Small size AED 200
(Annually) p2 8 200 XX (ubha 43133
(Lsia)
X - Small size AED 250
{Annually) pd s 250 ‘
(L) Xdua ulha 4J1 A
Small size (Annually) AED 300 a1 300 (Lsi) ssua pas

Ajman Bank PJSC

&au.'ﬁ_ol.a.asd_)m




ISSC Resolution . . . LAl Ao ) 2080 Lad 1 B
Tariff of Charges - Consumer Bankin « Ulaac s A -
& g ; ,"‘.E'.lﬂ,_in::_'...'p:'u ;\ﬁ|_;M| YRS ?.}"")
AR Al AD ) 5 i) . G _
Date 31 August 2021 A 7 peicol 2021 sl 31 ]
& Internal Sharia Control Division PR e
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 5Lyl
Medium size (Annually) AED 600 s 600 (Lisiv) b i aaa
Large size (Annually) AED 900 s 900 (Lsin) uaS aaa
Security deposit required to AED 3.000 = i .‘.‘5 “JUM‘
avail lockers ’ P4 3,000 Sl o i
ity
Remittances <) gad
Type of Service e )
1 Charges ¢ dasddl g g8
Central l.3an'k‘Transfer within AED 25 s 25 Sl il 8l g
UAE for individual J (gl Jaha) o b
Central Bank Transfer within AED 45(No charges sl 1o o guay C13%) pb 63550 Ui el 3y gt
UAE for company for Salary transfers) (<4 45 (A5l Ja1g) S el
Telex Transfer (other currencies Al cle) st D g
within and outside UAE and in AED 80 il g Ay Jals
po 80 & Yl ol
AED outside UAE) TS ol ph oty
(it
Duplicate Advice AED 20 pd L 20 ] foasi

Payroll Salary Transfer (WPS)

up to AED 10 per

bua (1 a2 30 10 4l

Llaa ala) s pall @iy gad

account (1sa¥)
WPS - One time set-up charge AED 100 a3 100 b = iladl 180 :f:;:
Local Transfers using Online & AED 1 per Lol Jygalll Ciladl o g

Mobile Banking

transaction

st dglee JKI a0 53 1

9 <ud AN (DA
5m5a) il i

International Transfers using

AED 30 per

dsa Jusadll Gladd o guu s

Online & Mobile Banking transaction i dlee IS 50 30 289 S AN A (e pllal}
adall ciilglh dudas
Swift copy charges AED 15 315

C@MIM(’JMJ

Ajman Bank PJSC
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ISSC Resolution

Tariff of Charges - Consumer Banking

Ulaac wina

Ajmian Bank|

2
8

Ataall A plh 4408 0 50

FREC RSl WP SRS

J\}f—;M\ dou> pyw)

Date 31 August 2021 2021 bl 31 g jlalf
g Internal Sharia Control Division 4 &
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 5 !
Demand Draft/Pay Order AED 30
Issuance / Cancellation 2230 Al il s1) /sl
bl ciat A gaf
Debit Card paadl) Al
Type of Service Charges P Aasill £ ol
Debit Card issuance No Charges Py (SN A il s Al jsal
Debit Card Replacement AED 25 ab 3 25 A Gilall AUy Jhagid
Replacing Secret PIN code AED 25 a3 25 et Bl oy d‘;m::
]
Copy of sales slip AED 25 a8 25 Gilaal) Lannd (e A4S
Issuing ATM card (Joint Y il pall Ay il
Applicant) Ak P2 25 (& jidiall aall)
34 ~ Using Ajman Bank ATM Olaae Ui puaal Aal1 MY Gl pall § jgal pladdad
Withdrawal/deposit No Charges oy O3 [ gyl
Balance Inquiry No Charges Py Uo% el 0o adlal
Transfer within accounts No Charges pyay (9N A Gluad Jygad
Using UAE SWITCH ATM AT 3 Aol N1 i el 3 3 ol
Withdrawall AED 2 pha 2 S
Balance Inquiry AED 1 PNy Lua ) e ladiag
(SRS 3.\.4\.:.4." ab
Decline for insufficient Funds AED 1 as 1 ¢ e UMJ
ey A g
Using GCC SWITCH ATM AN J g3 A N Gl juall 53¢l aladiud
Withdrawal 6 AED a0 6 e
Balance Inquiry 3 AED a0 3 a8 kil
~ Using Other Countries ATM | |  Algall g & (N1 Gl puall 35¢a0 pladiud |
_ As per host country 20 Aniadl) & gall ik
Withdrawal or AED 20 el gl a2 S
whichever is higher T
Balance Inquiry As per host country Aipunal) 41 gall \ad g sa sl oo bl
Processing fee for foreign 4 o ALl colalae
currency transaction added to 2% per transaction Baafgll Aldaall % 2 | 7 wl:...h'}!\ e P
: Rl & i pa
the foreign exchange rate.

Ajman Bank PJSC
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ISSC Resolution = - il e Al Adad )
i : 2 ul @ . _ _ I
Tariff of Charges - Consumer Banking S Ajman H"?‘f' 311 — sSanll e e
B840 A ALE N 5ol T
Date 31 August 2021 TAl G il 2021 st 31 gl
- ~ Internal Sharia Control Division f o
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail /2021 8Ly
Other Services A clasd
Type of Service Existing Charges | | poull Aasdl) g o8

Liability certificate issued to ] A ge A para Balgds
financial institutions AED 60 #4160 A iyl
Liability certificate issued to Slgall LI des go 4 gaae salgd
Governmental Dept / Embassies AED 60 #4260 Sl lal) 5 A a1
No liability certificate AED 60 a2 60 Sibel 31l ane Balgd
Release letter AED 50 a0 50 Aol bel i Balgd

. P . (e 2-_&)«4‘1‘ S abaalt X!
SMS Banking Charges AED 3 per Month Lisgsi ot 3 3 5 il Apalll i) IS
Utility bill payments (Internet & AED 10 for counter , . il alt JUA () il gt ada

f ‘b o
ATM Free) Payment EAN D& e pa1210 ("Ll AN 5 )
Personal Finance adddl Jy gadd)
Type of Service : Existing Charges pom i Laddie ,,
1% of Finance el day Jy gl ildaa (00 %1
Processing fees Amount, Min AED 500, 2,500 il 225 a4 42 500 S oWy
Max AED 2,500 PR

1% of the finance

il e (e 9 ]
Takaful Charges amount il s (1 %1 JUS a2 gy
1% of the outstanding
Early settlement fees from | amount or 10000« (Al aua sl (e %1 et g
T Tl cra Suall Saaall
other banks AED.10,000, gl p e | T T A e ey

whichever is lower

1% of the outstanding
Final settlement from amount or 10000 slibiall ua i e %1 A8 o Ailgil) A ol o gus
other sources / EOSB AED.10,000, JB) Lagal aa 50 Laaadl Ags [ LAY obadll
whichever is lower

2% of Delayed

ial 3_ALL dadall e O 5) Maadi & Al
o menee (2 | i e o | | SIS sttt
— Max AED 200 # 3 ph Lo
Finance Cancellation Fee | AED 100 #2100 gl plalh o ga

Ajman BankT’_lSC 6 £ p Uh (haae i pusa




ISSC Resolution

Tariff of Charges - Consumer Banking

Ulaac wina

Ajmian Bank

Alalall dye uif A8 1 5101

4
b LY

CRREE TR FE R

a\}i—;M\ Lods 8 g

Date 31 August 2021 ; 2021 jewil 31 gyl
& . Internal Sharia Control Division £ £

Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 5Lyl
Deferment of Installment

s . .
(service fees) AED 100 (Shasd g3 p2.2 100 Bl s dals
Liability Letter Fees AED 100 b2 100 4 gyaadl Al
Islamic Covered Drawing psell — il Sy Gl
(ICD) — Processing Fees AED 200 p404200 Ay oyt
Finance rescheduling AED 100 per . -

bud " 3

service fees deferment p2: 100 A kil Ak g,
Salary Advance services AED 300 44 300 il ) At g

fees

Partial payment

1% of the partial
amount settled or

a1 10000 i Aadalt ¢ %1

i i

AED 10,000, S Loyl
whichever is lower

Other (Finance
copy,issuing redemption RS sl Jygal) Al (5 A
statements, Audit AED 25 #2225 (L g Al sl cluall
confirmation, etc..)

Auto Finance Bk Jagai

T_y_pe of Service | Existih'g Charges ps ol Aaail) £ ol
1% of Finance Amount ; .
' il aay (b gadll fdea (e %1
Processing fees Min AED 500 — Max 500:‘ 9 5‘33“’;;; :ﬁ e ageay
AED 2500 M
Early Settlement Fee 1% of the outstanding Jo Rball saa 1 (e %1 Sl Nl o 9oy
NOC to Traffic Bl (A dadlas pue Balgds
ST LY

Department No Charges Py oY Ll
Realchrr;egq of Existirltc_:1 Gl Al LAl Jladal
post date eques wi - L/ adall Al pe Bisis
new post dated Cheques No Charges P 0 padll & .J:;L_..u.n
/ DDA :

n FET y‘ » u ”-»
Change Due Date in the AED 25 o433 25 o (T ey G s

Standing Instructions

Al clagledlt

Late payment fees
(Force Donation)

2% over agreed rate,
Min AED 50 — Max
AED 200

o g Ao Gl ald) e %2
p2 Ut 200 Bl 22y ab 33 50

£) Saad) B Al 5 gu
(e

Ajman Bank PJSC

£ o Ob Oase Cipan




Tafiff 6f Char es - Consumer Bankin L AL L - aﬂbﬂ SRR
g g \ Ajman Bank 31— sl dods 8 gy
CAAA e ) A 5 ) . . )
Date 31 August 2021 1’”" e % 437 2021 il 31 ]
& Internal Sharia Control Division f S
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 8l
Deferment of Installment p ) Janill dan Jials
(service fees) AED 100 #4100 (el
Facility rescheduling s} Josall Al 3l
(service fees) AED 250 ¢4 250 (eas)
Advance payment of . .
Jaudll 3 dxd
Instaliment (service 1% of Instaliment banll (e %1 #5) o Muf fﬂ
(deasdt
fees)
Issuance of liability Aga go A gare saled lacal
letters to other Banks AED 60 #4460 Al dlid
Finance cancellation AED 100 a3 100 S 2 3
fees
Credit Cards Claii¥) ity
Type of Existing Charges Yy Ll g g
Service
E E 2 b} g 2 83|84 |84 | 3 =3 =
B8 | 22| |E4(88)8%4]4 |4
£ [ o g E P a. o o . 3
o ] 7
E £ o O
° o o o
S | 8| &
x ©
AED ”E)E AED | AED | AED | AED 650 | 1o | 0 | 3 *Apdiaga
Monthly fee * | 350 | ..o | 1,000 | 650 | 850 | 1,500 1,500 850 5
e g e e Py AR
Supplementa | First 2 cards are Free then AED 50 Per annum . o e *AA iy
Hy cardis) | Cord By JSI' i L1 b 53 50 g5 a0y g
Late Payment daad b Al p gy
fees (force AED 125 21125 *(U“J'&*"‘)
Donation) i
Cash CF Riawa guy
advance fee 5000‘)@"&
per
transaction* AED 150 #1150 kats
up to AED
5,000
Card k) Jasud o gus s
replacement AED 75 #2A75

fee

_Ajman Bank P]SC




[ISSC Resolution CilGAE S A0 AN A ) A 0 diad )
Tariff of Charges - Consumer Banking Ajman Bank| 31T — eSlaalt G o3y
Aaall e 01 AU 0 5 ) .
Date 31 August 2021 TR < e i 2021 i 31 e it
& Internal Sharia Control Division i ©
Ref. No. [ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 8
Duplicate Lo Juil 3l
statement AED 45 per month Lo pb 2 45
Copy of Clrasd) S Cpa B
sales AED 65 #AA65 *
voucher*
AED ADE AED | AED | AED | AED *Aagiud pgua)
Annual Fee” | 200 | . | 300 | 300 | 400 | 500 500 400 300 300 250 200
phod paL Iy @ yY Py
Processing . o <Ml Aldran gu s
fee for EX Master Card - 3.5% & Visa— 4% i - 5133 YBE—i) ke *a:m
transactions o
Credit Shield
(calculated
on the 0.95% per month 144,095%
Outstanding g A
Balance) *
Liability / No g Bt
Liability AED 50 P50 i )iu
Letter A
4
Goneral for Fe Based Credit Gards T e e K

Payment due date
from statement
date

Up to 22 days

"LAJ:I 22 Z._.Lﬂ

Ay slaaiul 5
AL .G.‘JL-‘C)“ 1 de

Minimum amount
due

5% of principle outstanding &
100% of all fees amount or AED
100

%100 3 pubal) SROal il (e %5
223100 i pgut Jaa) 0

Gaduall 51 ipall

Maximum JU) il By sal)
i Al

Withdrawal AED 5000 #44 5000 (%

amount (per

transaction)

Cash advance (% o 0 i e %) Rl )

of credit limit) 100% %100 (oo

DDS Set-up

charge for Credit A e auad oLl

Card dues AED 50 p4 50 Ay Ay liaiue

recovery

EPP service ]

charges — Retail 5% of the transaction amount Al jlia 00 %5 Japill dedd o gy

purchases A3 5aal @y idia = el

EPP service

charges — Balance
Transfer

4% of the transaction amount

Wdaall s 0 %4

ousal) bl Aadd o g
el i gadt —

Ajman Bank PJSC

£ p Uh (laas s




lssplieaqluﬁbn N TR Aataall Aue i 408 ) Asad 18
Tariff of Charges - Consumer Banking < Ajrian ;J_"n‘” n o 3131 = eanll Zodts g gu
il A i) A8 0 6 ol ‘
Date 31 August 2021 Al e 1 408 0 81 2021 sl 31 gyl
8 Internal Sharia Control Division ‘ &
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 5Lyl
EPP service
charges — Easy 4% of the transaction amount Adaddl fus 0 %4 iall i) dadd o gua)
Cash “g.fﬁ —_
Foreclosure fees — Lol Sl LY o g
PP AED 200 #4200 o
BRIGHT CARD BRIGHT 4y
Islamic Covered Cards Blate Apadial iy
BRIGHT BRIGHT BRIGHT BRIGHT BRIGHT BRIGHT g .
Card Types Titanium Platinum World World Platinum Titanium ik g
Murabaha LY A
Profit Rate 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% (") gl sl
(p.m.)
AED AED i | ng
Amnual | Free forLife | 1,000 1,500 s 1500 #1000 | 0 Gagiall g
ee sl
1% 2 cards .
are free, then U‘“’U‘Lg
MG Al s
Supplemen | AED 50 per | AED 50 AED 50 a3 50 24150 "50. : Agilial iy
tary Fee annum per L i a2
card 4iay J<I
Late i el
o A gy
Payment < 7.
Fees AED 125 2125 @(P) &T.n
(Forced A
Donation)
Cash s
advance AED 150 AR
Al
Service a1 150 gl o
Fee
Card Jlagin) p5m )
Replaceme AED 75 2075 4
nt Fee
Duplicate e
Statement AED 45 per month "Led b 0 45 4illad)
Copy of AED 65 T e A
sales o065 Slagall
Voucher
Processing ildae
2% of P s
Fee for FX . o o o o dad e %2 R
transaction | transaction 0% 0% 0% 0% iy LY
s amount

_Ajman Bank PJSC 10 £ & Ob Oaas Ui yas




1SSC Resolution

a1l Ao ) A6 0 Ly ) 3

. ; Ulaac o '
Tariff of Charges - Consumer Banking Ajrrian H"ﬁ'u 1A = s3anll Zodst g
AR A ) W ) 5 ) .
Date 31 August 2021 i R LRI S 2021 il 31 A aly
& Internal Sharia Controel Division ¢ &’
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 8 Lyl
Credit . LY & 5
Shield 0.89% p.m. L e 0.89% g
General for Bright Card BRight 2Usd dde. p5u )
Payment Due date &l e i) dadall Jlaaial &y ) '
from statement Up to 25 days "l g1 25 44d ikl
date
Minimum amount | 5% of outstanding and all fees Oe 3 el i ahall (e %5 Gl Y ol
due and charges ezl Maa
Cash Advance (% o (YT 3 (ga %) (il Camaall
of Credit Limit) 90% 90%
| laguill AN
EPP Fcf);eeclosure AED 200 2200 el Topulilh Sl LY s
Home Finance g
Category | Type of Service | Charges pom A Ll gl sl )
Preapproval Fees 488) gall » gy
for Home Finance AED 3000 443,000 Joad Jogaid
Finance amt up to
5 MN = 1% of
Finance amt .. .
Finance amt from sl 5 4 5‘3‘-"“ e
5MN to 10 MN — Jagailt dajd 2 %1
Processing Fees | 0.80% of Finance 10ssde 10 LM ¢ gula5 e o g
for Home and amt Jusadll Aad 20.80% JoMadl Ju gl
Land Finance Finance amt 0.70% e 10 o i al Ny
Arrangeme greater than 10 Jasall Aagd 2o LI g W
nt Fees MN —0.70% of a3 100,000 (-l aalt Grgalt clatas) g
Finance amt
Max Cap -
100,000
Preapproval fee \ A83) gal} o puu
for Land Finance AED 5000 P 5,000 el N1 o gad
1% of the
meassll b IR P B
Y| agisall gl 5 sl
charges maximum of AED p02 10000 (e #5185l
10,000
, at ] 3 gall o1 ]
Cancellatio | a. Cange lation of No Refund Batmaal) Al 3 o ¥ Ui o it S o
n Fees Pre / Final Jalacial

" Ajman Bank PJSC
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ISSC Resolution

4 Uloacwopna

Tariff of Charges - Consumer Banking . Ajman Bank 51 B — sHunll Lo Py
Aa10) A 200 LGN 50 ‘
Date 31 August 2021 Akl Age G Ale 2021 il 31 oyl
8 Internal Sharia Control Division i c
Ref. No. ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 5Ly
approval by
customer
b. Application 438 ga a0
declined by the Rrifs:sdsin ¢ AV o gy 2 sl S e dlal
bank P g fees iyl
a. Property 0.036% of the . . o Gl p gy
Gadl oyl (ha O
;[I-ra:ls(ﬁ::'nce) Takaful Fees property value Sl 5 2 %0.036 (i) i A gy
Fees b. Life Takaful As specified by el 48 8 305 Lo canin c:wm Py (cnalat)
Fees the provider (Jisz) Bl e
Liability Letter AED 85 a8 9 85 Al gyaa Balgat
Letter Fees | Clearance Letter | AED 95 ak 0 95 Lddel | ikl vy
Request of other
A Jia y il
letters AED 90 a1 90 woah iy ©
Uad yyaad
a. Offer Letter AED 2,500 a4 2,500 < 4...\;.. .
Renewal wadl
Rehewal of b. Preapproval 48] gall yaad @ a5 p guuy
,:\gz;oval Renewal AED 1,000 21,000 Laiswal A gl
c. Change in by A o m
approval terms AED 1,000 e+ 1,000 438 galy
a. Late Payment s L ‘
ulf A
Fee (force AED 700 #aT00 | - by w‘;":“ -
Other Fees | Donation) A Ex AT nse
b. Copy of Any ¢l e B
other document AED 100 pt2100 oAl dady
Property . Bl xan "

. Payable to Ajman adalt 3alio il » gout )
Evaluation Bank AED 2500 a0 2,500 s Ui i)
Fees
Municipalit
y (A;?tiiijz::‘;mirate A
Fee/Lands | Registration Fee 2f UAE 3baY) dgaly o gy uan) Juaiif » goay By
Departmen L . A3l g (il Y1
t Fees Municipality tariff)

Deferment of Installment
(Service Fees)

AED 100

a2 1100

Property Management Fee

2% of annual

el Jlaal Aad (10 % 2

u‘JUa.“ 'BJLJ! s

rental
Retention Processing Fee s e 3l e Loy Laliia D alae W o g
(except top up) AED 1,000 p241000 (¥t Sy gl
Change in installment recovery AED 100 4100 Akl Sl o5 s

dates

' Ajman Bank PJSC
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Tariff of hares ~ Consumer Banking

J\}i—&j&-ﬂh da - paw)

Date 31 August 2021 gt 2021 jdawl 31 gy yual |
Ref. No. j ISCD/AB/Resolution/Retail/2021 5yl
Non-standard statement

production/copy of original AED 100 a4 100 il Jall Jy gaill plall e
documentation

Other certificate AED 75 a 75 sAlsalgd

L . AED 1,320
|I;’;c::‘perty Swaps Administration (Valuation () Miania) a2 0 1320 SNl o 318 ppue
Included)
Issuance of NOC AED 150 a2 4 150 Aailas pae Balgd sl

Type of Service

Existing Charges

poall

Aadil) X

Minimum Balance
Monthly Charges *

AED 150

a2 150

i) 3gum 5 8 13) Aoy il g
qusthall S salf e

Salary of AED 40,000 transferred

40:000 il Jisad
U paa ilia ) o e
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ISSC Resolution
Tariff of Charges - Consumer Banking
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& Internal Sharia Control Division f &
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Managers Cheque / Demand . . % . N
draft No Charges py Gl allall ciad Alf gaf S ol
International remittance No Charges pI (9N LG ENA PN
Lockers Charges S ¢ 5 ey
Charges Type of Service pgell Landll p o
Small size (Annually) No Charges A (9N (Lisin) sius ana
Medium size (Annually) AED 300 a2 2 300 (Lsin) do i paa
Large size (Annually) AED 450 e 450 (Rsi) oS o2
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would be as per standard SOC

Please also note that all charges above are exclusive of
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5% VAT (5%)
ISSC Opinion: : *.. ) st

The Internal Sharia Supervision Committee (ISSC)
has reviewed the list of Consumer Banking services
fees and charges. The ISSC is of the opinion that the
proposed fees and charges, are not deviating from
the Sharia principles and provisions. The proposed
fees are complying with the Sharia Standards issued
by the Accounting and Auditing Organization for
Islamic Financial Institutions (AAQIFI). Therefore, the
ISSC has no objection to apply the proposed
services fees and charges subject to adherence to
the resolutions of the Higher Sharia Authority and
injunctions of the UAE Central Bank.
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Date 31 August 2021
Ref. No.

And Allah knows what is right.
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